
 
 

LOCATION DATE ACTIVITY RSVP CONTACT PERSON 

Altona Tuesday 10th Morning Tea KCV Office (03) 9372 2422 
director@grandparents.com.au 

Ballarat Monday 9th Morning Tea Toni Schiltz (03) 5337 3333 
toni.schiltz@cafs.org.au 

Bendigo Wednesday 11th Morning Tea Sheree McGuane (03) 5440 1100 
Sheree.McGuane@anglicarevic.org.au 

Castlemaine Thursday 12th Morning Tea Bradley Dawson 
bradley@smithandbrown.com.au 

Cranbourne Thursday 12th 
Picnic at Botanical 
Gardens 

Sue Gale (03) 9212 5624 
sgale@ozchild.org.au 

Ferntree Gully Tuesday 17th Morning Tea KCV Office (03) 9372 2422 
director@grandparents.com.au 

Geelong Wednesday 11th Morning Tea Pauline Sullivan (03) 5337 3333 
PSullivan@bethany.org.au 

Kensington Friday 13th 
Kinship care/school 
partnerships seminar 

KCV Office (03) 9372 2422 
director@grandparents.com.au 

Lilydale Friday 6th Lunch KCV Office (03) 9372 2422 
director@grandparents.com.au 

Melton Tuesday 10th Afternoon Tea Catrice Lumley (03) 9747 5914 
CatriceL@melton.vic.gov.au 

Mildura Wednesday 11th Morning Tea Jan Cook (03) 5051 0050 
Jan.Cook@centacaremildura.org.au 

Narre Warren Friday 30th Aug Morning Tea KCV Office (03) 9372 2422 
director@grandparents.com.au 

Pakenham Friday 13th Seminar & luncheon Lisa Abbey (03) 9794 3000 
Lisa.Abbey@vt.uniting.org 

Shepparton Tuesday 10th Morning Tea Wiremu Hewitt (03) 5822 8100 
whewitt@berrystreet.org.au 

Wallan Thursday 12th Morning Tea Wiremu Hewitt (03) 5822 8100 
whewitt@berrystreet.org.au 

Warrnambool Tuesday 10th Morning Tea Pam Jackson (03) 5561 8837 
pjackson@brophy.org.au 
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